
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5543
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
POLICY FOR PETROL PUMP DEALERS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any policy for partnership with such petrol pump dealers who succeed in getting petrol pumps allotted in their names but do not have adequate funds or facility to run the same; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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